

01 December 2023

Dr. Javaid Iqbal Khan

Our Ref: IIU/HR/JL/NHZ/14406/23

PRIVATE & CONFIDENTIAL

Dear Dr. Javaid Iqbal Khan,

LETTER OF RESEARCH FELLOW

On behalf of INTI International University, we would like to extend this invitation to you as our Research Fellow from **15 December 2023 to 31 Dec 2025**. The aim of our research fellowship program is to enable researchers to pursue excellence in producing quality research outputs in their respective fields and to further enhance our research activities and standards.

As our Research Fellow, you can expect research funding for your projects in collaboration with our colleagues and financial support for research output disseminations and/or publications as well opportunities to supervise our postgraduate research activities. You will also be provided access to facilities of the University throughout your tenure.

Besides, there will be a faculty host working with you as you engage in our university activities such as involvement in research cluster of your interest, participation and organization of research symposium and academic conferences, provision of research consultancy services, development, and review of academic or research programs, delivery of guest lectures, etc.

We believe that you will have a productive and rewarding experience with us and that our university community will gain from the fellowship.

We look forward to welcoming you to INTI International University soon.

Yours sincerely, (For and on behalf of INTI INTERNATIONAL UNIVERSITY)

Prof. Joseph Lee, PhD Vice - Chancellor

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT RECEIPT

Passport no. : _

have read and understood the contents of this letter and hereby acknowledge receipt of this notification.

Signature

Date



INTI International Education Sdn. Bhd. 199401043150 (328838-A) Persiaran Perdana BBN, Putra Nilai, 71800 Nilai, Negeri Sembilan, Malaysia. T +606. 798 2000 F +606. 799 7531

3.1.3 Percentage of teachers receiving national/international fellowship/financial support by various agencies for advanced studies/ research during the last five years (2019-2023)							
Name of the teacher received the national/ international fellowship/financial support	Name of the fellowship	Financial support (amount in INR)	Pupose of the grant	Stature of fellowship (national/International)	Awarding Agency	Year of Award	Link to the Grant letter/Award Letter
					INTI International University		
Dr. Javaid Iqbal Khan	Univerity Research Fellow	0	NIL	International	Malaysia	2023	NIL